
P.V.G’S 

MUKTANGAN ENGLISH SCHOOL & JR. COLLEGE, 
PUNE 9 

NOTICE FOR Primary Section 2023-24. 
 Our School is a center for the H.S.C. and S.S.C. 

Examination 2024.  
Due to this, there will be a change in the school timings of 

Primary Section in the month of March 2024.The dates of 
change in timings are as follows: 

 

DATE DAY SCHOOL TIMINGS 

 

01/03/2024 Friday 07.30.a.m. to 11.55 a.m  

02/03/2024 Saturday Holiday on Account of H.S.C 

Exam 

03/03/2024 Sunday Holiday 

04/03/2024 Monday 07.30a.m. to 9.30 a.m. 

05/03/2024 Tuesday 07.30a.m. to11.55 a.m. 

06/03/2024 Wednesday 07.30a.m. to 9.30 a.m. 

07/03/2024 Thursday 07.30a.m. to 9.30 a.m. 

08/03/2024 Friday Holiday on Account of 
Mahashivratri. 

09/03/2024 Saturday Holiday on Account of H.S.C 
& S.S.C Exam. 

10/03/2024 Sunday Holiday 

11/03/2024 Monday 07.30a.m. to 9.30 a.m. 

12/03/2024 Tuesday 07.30a.m. to 9.30 a.m. 

13/03/2024 Wednesday 07.30a.m. to 9.30 a.m. 

14/03/2024 Thursday 07.30a.m. to 9.30 a.m. 

15/03/2024 Friday 07.30a.m. to 9.30 a.m. 



16/03/2024 Saturday Holiday on account of 

H.S.C Exam 

17/03/2024 Sunday Holiday 

18/03/2024 Monday 07.30a.m. to 9.30 a.m 

19/03/2024 Tuesday 07.30a.m. to 11.55 a.m. 

20/03/2024 Wednesday 07.30a.m. to 9.30 a.m. 

21/03/2024 Thursday 07.30a.m. to 11.55 a.m. 

22/03/2024 Friday 07.30a.m. to 9.30 a.m 

23/03/2024 Saturday 01.00 p.m. to 4.00 p.m. 

24/03/2024 Sunday Holiday.  

25/03/2024 Monday Holiday on account of 
Dhulivandan 

26/03/2024 Tuesday 07.30a.m. to 9.30 a.m 

27/03/2024 Wednesday 07.30a.m. to 11.55 a.m. 

 
All the students and parents are requested to 

make a note of these timings. 
 
 

Principal 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


